
Passeig del rec del Solà

C.de l'Aern

Residència
Solà d'Enclar

C.Gil Torres

C.Gil Torres

C. de la Closa

Av.santa Coloma

Av.de Salou

Passeig del rec de l'Obac

Hosta
l de la 

Comella

Refu
gi d'an

imals

Carre
tera

 de la
 Comella

Passeig del rec de l'Obac
Centre esportiu
els Serradells

Cementiri

Antic Camí Ral

Av. de Salou

Escoles
Esportives

Estadi Comunal

C.Gil Torres

C.Solà del Jan

C.Bonavista

C.Bonavista

C.Roureda de Sansa

C.Prada Motxilla

Avda.Santa Coloma C.Baixada del Molí

Lycée
Comte de Foix

Camp d'esports
del MICG

Polisportiu
Casal de l'Esport

C.Ciutat de Valls

C.Castellà de Sucarà

C.Font de Farrús
C.Mestre Xavier Plana

Col·legis

Avda.Príncep Benlloch

C.Roc de l'Aldiàs

Oficina
de marques

ORTA

C.Ciutat de Valls

C.del Puial

Placeta
del Puial

Avda.Príncep Benlloch

C. de l'Alzinaret

C.Doctor Nequi

Plaça
Guillemò

Casal d'Infants
El Llamp

C.Currubell

Teatre
Comunal

Biblioteca
Nacional

Esglèsia de
Sant Esteve

Casa
de la Vall

Parc infantil

C.La Llacuna

C.Mn.C.VerdaguerC.Mn.Trem
osa

C.
le

s 
Ca

na
ls

Camí del Roc de les Bruixes

C.les Canals
C.Parc Guillemó

C.les Canals

Ambaixada
de França

Consulat 
de França

IAEM

Casa
Pairal

Plaça
del Poble

Servei
de Circulació

Centre
de Congressos

Govern

Plaça
Rebés

Comú

Edifici
Prada Casadet

Biblioteca
Pública de

Govern

Ambaixada i Consulat
d'Espanya

Casa PairalParc Central

Parc Infantil

Batllia d'Andorra

Central d'Autobusos

Riu Valira

Av. de TarragonaC.Esteve Dolsa Pujal

C.
els

 M
ar

gi
ne

ts

C.
de

 le
s 

Ll
os

es
C.

de
 la

 G
ra

nd
all

a

C.
de

 la
 V

in
ya

Av. de Tarragona

Plaça
Escaler

Placeta
Maria Pla

Plaça
de la

Sardana

Plaça
mestre

Joan Roure

Av.del Fener

Carretera de l'Obac

C.
de

 la
 U

nió

Av. del Fener

C.Maria Pla

Av. Meritxell

Automòbil
Club

d'Andorra

C.d'Emprivat

Hospital
Nostra Senyora

de Meritxell

Pont
de la Unió

Av.Dr. Mitjavila

Av.del Consell d'Europa

C.
Ba

bo
t C

am
p

Carrer Pau Casals

C.
Jo

se
p 

Ro
ss

ell
 C

alv
a

Sala
d'Exposicions

del Govern

STA

Bombers

Esglèsia
Santa Maria

del Fener

C.Prat Prim
er

C.de la
 Borda

C.
Sa

nt
 S

alv
ad

or

C.
Ve

rg
e 

de
l P

ila
r

C.
Ci

ut
at

 d
e 

Co
ns

ue
gr

a
C.Bonaventura Riberaygua

C.
Ro

ge
r B

er
na

t I
II

C.
Pe

re
 d

'U
rg

C.Callaueta

C.de l'Aigüeta
C.

de
 la

 S
ar

da
na

Correus
espanyols

C.
Jo

an
 M

ar
ag

al
l CASS

Plaça
de la Rotonda

Correus
Francesos

Pont
Prat de la Creu

C.Prat de la Creu
Duana
Policia Riu Valira

Av. Meritxell

C. Doctor MolinesLa Creu
Grossa

C. Bisbe P. IglesiasC.Fiter i Rossell

C.
Po

m
pe

u 
Fa

br
a

C.de la Roda

C.Prat de la Creu

Callissa Ciutat Valira

Plaça
Príncep Benlloch

C.
Pr

ad
a 

Ca
sa

de
t

Registre
Civil

Sindicatura

Escola Universitària
d'Infermeria

Terra Vella

Pont de
Casadet

C.de la Grau

Av.de Salou
Pont de
Tobira

C.
Ba

ixa
da

 d
el

 M
ol

í

C.Prat de la Creu

Av.de Tarragona

Ca
rre

te
ra

 d
e 

la
 C

om
el

la

C.Esteve Dolsa Pujal

Passeig del rec de l'Obac

Avda.Príncep Benlloch

C.Dr.Vilan

ov
a C.Roc dels Escolls

C.de la 
So

bre
via

C.la Creu Grossa

C.Closes de Guillemó

C.la Creu Grossa

C.De la Grella

C.Sant Andreu

Capella
de Sant Andreu

C.Sant Esteve

C.Bonaventura Armengol

Av. M
eritxell

Col·legi
Sant Ermengol

C.les Canals

Camí del Pont Plà

Pa
ss

eig
 d

el 
re

c 
de

l S
olà

C.
M

n.
E.

M
ar

fa
ny

Passeig del rec del Solà

Passeig del rec de l'Obac

C.de l'Aern
C.dels Castanyers

C.Tossalet i Vinyals

C.Tossalet i Vinyals

Institut
espanyol

de Batxillerat

 Carretera de la M
argineda

C.dels Emprius

Carretera general núm.1
Guarderia

Nostra Sra.
de Meritxell

Pont de la
Margineda Riu Valira

Riu Valir
a

Carretera general núm.1

C.Po
bla

dó

Av.d'Enclar

Pont d'Enclar

Pa
ss

eig

C.Roureda de M
alreu

C.
So

là 

dels Sartells
C.de les Escoles

Av.d'Enclar

Camí dels Sartells

C.M
ajor

C.Major

Casa Pairal

Col·legis
Esglèsia de

Santa Coloma

C.
de

 le
s 

Es
co

le
sC.de l'Abeurador

Centre geriàtric
de Sant Vicenç

Escola de Formació
de Prof. Esportives Av

.d
'En

cla
r Parc

d'Enclar
Av.d'Enclar

Pont de
Santa Coloma

Av.de Salou

C.
Ve

rge
 de

l R
em

ei

C.dels Barrers

Camí Ral

Escola
Nostra Senyora

de Meritxell

Col·legi
Janer

C.Roureda Tapada

C.Roureda tapada

C.Castell de Sant Vicenç

Escola
Andorrana

C.Mn.Lluís Pujol

C.del Cedre

El Contrapàs

C.del Cedre C.Esteve Albert

C.
Pr

at
 S

al
it

Av.d'Enclar
Av.de Santa Coloma

Pt
ge

.d
el

 C
ed

re

C.
Ca

m
p 

Pa
ue

t

CNIA
BOPA

C.
Pr

ad
a 

de
 M

ol
es

 

Passeig

Passeig

C.de les Costes

Riu Valira

C.de la Plana

C.
de

 la
 T

ar
te

ra

Cementiri

Cam
í de Sant Vicenç

C.Font del Puial

C.Prat de la Creu

Av. Meritxell

Cambra
de Comerç

Escola
Andorrana

de Batxillerat

Bombers

STA

Camí Ral de l'Obac

Ca
m

i d
e 

la 
Gr

au

Prat
Esportiu

C.dels Barrers

C.
Ca

m
p 

Ba
tid

a

10
12

14
16

18
20

22

89 87

15
17

19
21

919397
99101

103

105107

118120122124126

6

4
21

110 108 106 104 102

2

6

4
2

2224

17 1521

3133

22

2724

25

35

6

1311

35
79

97

42 3840

3
2

34 32
30 28 26

3

12104

86

21

27

202224262830

21

6

16
14

2
43

1

20
16

525354
5657

68

86

88

1

10
8

7
9

14

96

16

11

16

13

11
9

7

64

114

91113

116118120
122124126128130

132134
136138140

4

142
144

146

1
2

311

6
7

19

87

89

9193

100102104

21 19 1715
1214

8

9

7

6

5

2

10 8

2321 9
7

8

24

26
28

30

32

34

30
33

35

43

32

3

1

6

4

33

2

35

37
39

41 36

38
3

47 45
4446

48

50
52

54

13

36

34

2
468101214161820

23
21

17
15

68101214

2

24
26

15

19

16 20

6
1

12

18

5

7

1

13

9
112

4

4

3
5

10
12

24

14

56

13
15

5355575961

68707274
67

76788082

10

864
2

84

21

25

29
39 37

35

2
4

6
1

3133
363840

3

8

13
11

9
7

5
3

1

8
6

116 114 112

37
3532 33

312927

4
2

1
3

5
7 9 11

2

4

6 8 10 12

46
4748495051

134 132 130 128119 117 115 113 111 109

14 12 10 8 6 413 11 9 7 5 3 1

18

1

23 19

29

36

1464850
44

37
391

38

510
12

14
18

20

23
21

18
20

13
15

17
19

5
3

6
4

2

51

24

4 2

18

19 17

23
25

36
32

34

22
19

23 25 27

24 26 28

2

2

6
4

8

747678
84 82 80 72 70 66 64 6062

89
87 85 83 81 79 77 75 73 71 69 67 65 63 61 59

58
55

90

92
91

93

94
95

97

1715
20

18

16

14

12
105

3
1

2
1

6
8

7
9

1618

2220 26 28 30 32 34

1113

15

17 19 21 23 25 27 29 31 33

3

5

11 9
7

5
3

1

14
12

10
8

6
4

2

18
16

20
22

24

17

19

21

23

20
18

16

14
12

19
17

15
13

11
975

3
1

69
6365 64 62

66
5860

54 5251 49 47 45 4143

27
26

28

30

32
34

7173
75

77
79

86
88

30
32

28
26

2421

23

27
25

22 20
18

16
14

12
10

8
6

4
2

11
13

15

17

9
7

5
3

1

81
83

90
92

94
96

85

98 1
3

4

959799101103105

106108

10
13 11161820

107 106 105

246

1
35

110112

7

1214

19

17

15

20
1816

10
11

246
135

2223
25

27
29

31
28

26

31
29

27
25

24
22

42 40

56

49
51

53

1

5
7

2
468

115 113 111 109 107

5

8
9

10
12

14

1

2
5

4
6

7
9

1110

12 13

8

26
28

30
32

35

17

19

21
23

25
27

29
31

33
34

36

24
22

20

16

18

148
150

152
154

156
158

19

4 2

11 9 7 5 3 1

38
40 42

443937
35

33

31

28
30 32

13

25 24
26

31 33 35 37 39 41 43
45

47

29

27
25

21 23
22

18
17

15
13

11 9 7 5 3

4
810

12

14

32
30

29

28

26
24

2220
21

27

25

23

16

14

10
8

6

4
2

19
17

1513

11
9

7

5

3
1

13
79

11

10 8 6
4 2

17
15
13

10

13
11

15 17
45

40 61
dede

19 21
23 25 27 29

2826
24

22

20 18

18

16

16

14

14
1 19 17 15

21 19 17 15
2

4 5
3

8
10

6
1

13
4

38

13 11

52 50 48 4644 42 4013
57

39
41

43
4537

35
33

31

30

12 10 8 6 4 2
54

38
3634

32

9 7 5 3 1

56

2468

59

57

61

55

63

53
65

51
6769
49

71 86
66
2

4
6

8
10

12

64
62

60
5813

14

57

16
1820

911

22

13

24262830

15171921

32

11 9

1
53

16 14 12

51

49

47

10 8
6

4345

899193
5052

95

15 13
9 7

5

4
2

41 39

35

48 46

44
42

87 85 83 81

40 36

76 74 72 70 68 66

7977 75 73 71 69 67 65
61 59

20

22

24
26

283234

29
25

23
21

6
4

2

5
3

1323436
79

18

37 35
33 311 29

3
5

27 25
7

23
94

6
8

15 13
26

28 9

20

7 5

18

3

16

10
8

6
4

12

19
17151813

1 11

12
1517

14

1620

2226

24

302834

36 39 3735
3331
5250

48

21

232
519

27

29 35 3133
34

29

32 30

27

28

25

24

26

23

22

27 25 23
2 21 19 17

20 18 1614

24

21

22

1917

30
32

15

8 6 4 2

13151719

21

12
10

8

6 4 2

5

4

9

7
13579

12
10

8
6

4 2

6 5 4 1 3

1 5

3

15 13
11 9

7
5

3
1
24

68101214

1
24

6

8

10

12
14

16

18
20

7
9

13

12
4

6 11 9
7

5

7
3 1

6 2

135 1

10

97 5 3 12
46810

1311 9 7 3 1

46 44 42 40 38 363432

53
49

51
47 45 43 41 3937

2
4

68

101214

13 11
9

7

5

8

6
43 12

1
3

31

7

5 2 4 6
7

5

1

10
9 6 9

1181112 13 1013
15

15
14

18

17

2022
19

24 26
23 25

27

28 30

5
3 1 2

3

4

7
1618

3
54

2022242628 11 9

20

64 62

77
5 5

75

2
4

3

11109 8 1 3

4
62

8
10

1816
14 1

3
1

5

4
2

7
9

11
13

15 17

22
20

18
16

141
3

5

7

9

8
6

4
2

10

8642
76

24

3 4 5

2

40
42

2119

24 26 28 30 32 34 36 38 4042 44 46 48 50

202224
1719
26283032

2123

3436

25

38

2729
4042

33
34

30
28

26
24

22

22

60 58 56 54

57 55

2
4

10
12

14
16

18

65 63 61 59

6123

63
21

65
19

67
17

69
15

71
13

73

11

75
77

79

101 99 97
93

7
9

20 22
24 26

2
4

1
3

28 30

5

7

3

22

2426
18 17

96
94 92 90

16

13
11

9

7
5

3

107

6

6

1
2

i

de

i

de

15

11

4
2

246

130128

126124

122120

118

7
5

3
1

116

114

3

9
7

4
25

7

26
24

14
12

19

9 7

6
8

10

16

21

1820

5
3

1

13
11

9

15 13 11

2
4

6
8

22
2426

4 2

14
12

10

232527

17

18
16

293133

24

30

8
6

1719

4
2

1

2
4

6
81

3
5

7 14 12 10 8 6

2

44
2

3
1

65

5 4

3 2
1

112

102 104
106 108

110

93
91

98
96

85

46

37

39

41
43

45 40
42

44

32

34
25

59 57
55

2
427

6
29

3
1

4
2

53

3

1

51
49

42

27
29

30
32

34
36

38

1 45 43 41
39

26
2816

1820
22

2426
28

3537

3819
17

27

20

4042 36
20

18

212325

18
16

14

16

18202215
13

14

222426 13
15

16 14 12
16

141820

17
19 34 32 30

20
18

151719

33 31

22
24 23

20
2221

19

29 232527

24262817
15

13 11 9 7

22

18
16

21
1820

21
19

135

9
11

27 25 23

12
10

8

7
5

3
1

19 17 15

6
4

2

1357

5
7

9

21 19 17
10

8
6

11
13

10 8 6

14
12

1416

24

17
15 10

12 9
11

13
15

13
11

9
7

88
9092

94

81

1113

1
3

8 6 4 2

9

4

7 2

5
3

1 5 3

6
4

16

2

14 13 12 11
1

3
5

7
9

672

14
12

10 4

66
62 64

6

8
6

4
2 10 9 8

1
3

5
7

9
11

13
15

60
58

56
54

52

8
10

12
14

16
18

50
444648

28

10
12

14

15

39

56 54 52 50

48

46
4442 46

45434139

37 35 33

9111315

38 36 34 32 30 28

7
35

26 24
22

20
2325

36
38

272931

40
42

44 21
23

25

4244

27

46

29

2

31
33

4

27
29

3133
35

37

40 38 36 34 32

13
15

17
19

34

30

68

35
37

16 14 12

414345

64 62666870

19

22

53

24

55

30

25
23

35
37

34

42 40

212325
31

36 3432 30 28 26
5759616365676971

6

7
5

3

4

1

21

63

2

2

2

4

6

4

6

81

10

12
3

9

1314

16

41
39

37
35 33 29 27

25
23

24

20

31

la

23
21

24681012
18

11 9 7 3

135

4

17192123 152
1 8 6

47 5 3

20 18
27 251

3

16

27 29
24

26

30
32

17
15

13
11

14
12

10

8
13

112
1 8

6
4

2

9

5
3

14
13

15

12

10
8

6
37

39

44
44

20

40

18

42

38

29

31

11
9

7 6
4 2527

2

2 4

111
109

107

105
103

99
97

95

4240383634323028262422201816141210864
31292725232119

787674727068

47
45

43
41

39

18 20 22
49 51 53

24 26

55 57 59 61 63 65 67 69 71

13

12345
1

3 5 7 9 11 13
2

75

77

79

80

1 84
86

24 22

49

5

16 14

13 12

12
10

8

2

11
13

11 10 9

2
46

1

2

9 7 5 3 1

4
6

8
10

1
3

5
7

9
11

13

8 7
6

5
4

3
2

1

2
4

6
8

10
12

14
16

1
3

5
7

9

11
13

15

15 17

37 39
33 35

41 43 45

14
12

10
8

6
4

2

13 11
9

7
5

3
1

101

1

2

1

2
4

8
6

1

83

87 89

1

6

11 14 12 10 8

6
8

10
12

14

16
18

13

17

9 7

16
14 12

18
20

22
24

26
30 28

34 32

35 33 31 29 27 25 23 21 19

11
13

15
17

17 15 13 11 9
357

1

1315
1719

21
23

25
27

297
9

22 20 18
1416

21211012

7
9

19

6

23
25

27
29

32

14 12 10 8

13
57

9
11

13
15

17

31 2933

12
10

2
4

6
8

1012
14

16
18

20
2224

8 6 4 2

18

15
17

19

23
21

25

29313335

25 23 21 19

31
35 33

37
39

41
43

45
47

40

36

31

3335
38

44
48

50
52

54
56

58
60

62

66 64

70
72

68

74
76

78
80

8

18
16

14
12

10

5

1 81
83

85

6
4

2

87

91
89

8
6

17
15

13
11

9
7

5
3

1

73 71 69 67

75

66

52 50 48 46

38
40

42
44

36
32

53 51 49 47 45 4143

20
27

29

33
35

31

39
37

9
7

5
3

1

31

23 25 27
3129

35

12

83

2

3

8

29
31

26
24 22

242424

3

4

21

161820

15

19

5

98
100

102

88 86 84 82 80 78 76 74 72 70 68

107 105 103 101 99 97 95 93 91 89 87 8385 81 79 77

16
14

10
12

8
6

4
2

19
17

15
13

11
9

7
5

3
1

103
105

1

16
14

12
8

10

4
6

2

15

17

19 21 23 25

25

109111113115117119121123125127

2
4

6
1

38
510

7
1214

9
11

16

18 13
15

20

14

2

11

21

2 12

20 18 16 14

30 22

54
56

58

1416 12 10
820

22242628303234

2
11

9

606264

63

5755

27

38

3133
373 1

78
82 80

84

1719
21

18
20

22

12 10
13 11

57
3

47

24

16
20

17 15 12 19

16
18

20
22

25

28 35

31
33

41

43 45 47

23

11

9

7 3

5

1

3

17

681012141618

40

30
28 26 24

2325

10

39

1
3

5860

51 49 47

20 18

17 13 11
38

40

35 33
29 27

39
37

727476788082848688

2
4

6
8

28

26
27

29

32

3439

33
31

35

909294

79 77 75 73

9

8
7

6

5

11 1012131416 1517181920212223
24

25
26

27
28

29
30

31
32

33
34

36
35

39
38

37

40

28

26

32

36

38

44

46

4

3

2

1

1
3

5
7

15

17

19

21

18

22

59
57

46
44

42
55

5351

47
49

41
43

19
21

24

22
20

16
14

12
10

18

9

8

12

14

16

18

20

11
9

9698100

8185 83

49

55

51
5357

59
61

63
65

67
69

71
7375

77
7981

48
50

525456
58

60
62

64
66

68
7072

74
76

78
80

82

13

14

41
42

44
43

45

92 104 106

95

93

97

99
101

103 105124
126

128 130
132

deldel

531
4

2
37

84
82

2 4

85
83

81

79
777573

71
69

55532

51

1

74 76

80

78

57 59
61

63
65

67

54 56 58 60 62
64

66
68

70
72

52

504846

42 40 38 36 34 32 30 28 26 24
22

20
18

31 29 27 25 23 21

19

16

14 12 10 8 6 4 2

17

13

15

11 9 7 5 3 1

17
15

13
11

9
7

6
8

10 12
14 19

17
15

13
11

9

5 3 1

7

16
14 12

10
8

6 4 2

22
20

18

16

6
8

10
12

14
16

1
3

5
7

9
11

19

9
11

13
15

17

6
8

10
12 14 16

35
35

13
15

17
19

21
23

25
27293133

36 34 32 30 28
26 24 22 20 18

38


